DATA SHEET
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
LG-7020WKZ-2-P-A03
0.4W Power Light LED
DOC. NO  :    QW0905-LG-7020WKZ-2-P-A03
REV.         :    C
DATE        :    26 - Oct. - 2015

 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
 Product  Model Designation System
LG - 70 20 WK Z - 2 - P - A03
 A              B        C        D       E      F       G            H
A B C D E
Title Dimension(L) Dimension(W) EmittingColor Zener
70:7.0mm 20:2.0mm WK:White Color
F G H
Chip Modification Patent BinModification
 -2: 2 chip in 1(Series) P: IP Free
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
2/14
 *. Cove / Undershelf / Task lighting.
 *. Traffic signaling / Beacons / Rail crossing and Wayside lighting.
 *. More Energy Efficient than lncandescent and most Halogen lamps.
 *.Suitable for all SMT assembly and soldering methodes
 *. RoHS compliant
 *. Pb-Free Reflow soldering application
 *. White colored SMTpackage
 Features
 *.  Commercial and Residential Architectural lighting.
 *. Portable(flashlight,bicycle).
 *. Automotive Exterior (Stop-Tail-Tum,CHMSL,Mirror Side Repeat).
 *. Backlights(Monitor,TV) / Light Guides.
 *. Reading Light (car,bus,aircraft)
 Typical Applications
 *. Mini-accent / Uplighters / Downlighters / Orientation lighting
 *. Fiber Optic Alternative / Decorative / Entertainment lighting.
 *. Security / Garden lighting.
Page
 PART NO. LG-7020WKZ-2-P-A03
Dimension
Anode(+)
Note:
  1.The tolerance unless mentioned is ±0.2mm,unit=mm.
Cathode(-)
Recommended Solder Patterns
2.
0
7.0
6.5
0.7
1.2
0.75 4.8 1.85
2.44.25
7.2
1.35
0.55
1 2
1 2
1 2
 Note :
 1. White emitters are built with InGaN.
 2. Luminous Intensity is measured with an accuracy of ±15%
 Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25℃
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
Page 3/14
Note:
1.Proper current derating must be observed to maintain temperature below the maximum.
2.LEDS are not designed to be driven in reverse bias.
 Luminous Intensity Characteristics at 120mA
  (Ratings At 25°C Ambient)
----White
Luminous IntensityEmission
Color Min. Max.
PART NO
LG-7020WKZ-2-P-A03
Typ.